TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bio Oregon, Inc.		08/04/2006	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moore-Clark U.S.A., Inc.
Street Address:	1370 East Kent Avenue
City:	Vancouver, British Columbia
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V5X 2Y2
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2908109	BIO-OREGON
Registration Number:	2991152	BIO-OREGON
Registration Number:	2924778	BIODIET
Registration Number:	1499842	BIODRY
Registration Number:	1326255	BIOFLAKE
Registration Number:	2886145	BIOGAN
Registration Number:	1326256	BIOMOIST
Registration Number:	1326254	BIOTRAINER
Registration Number:	2891061	BIOVITA
Registration Number:	2072301	FISHTOWN
Registration Number:	1324906	LIFE-STAGE DIETS
Registration Number:	2954893	SEAPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0507

900058214

Fax Number: (206)623-7022 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 206 623 7580 Phone: Email: trademarks@prestongates.com Correspondent Name: Jessica Stone Levy Address Line 1: 925 Fourth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 2900 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52987-00003 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessica Stone Levy Signature: /Jessica Stone Levy/

09/18/2006

Total Attachments: 2

Date:

source=Bio-Oregon#page1.tif source=Bio-Oregon#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0508

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of August 4, 2006 from Bio Oregon, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), to Moore-Clark U.S.A., Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks") and other intellectual property ("the Property") as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Marks are used ("the Products").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks and the Property, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damaged, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks and the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Bio Oregon, Inc.

State of Oleyon

County of Multnomeh) 55

On this Y day of August 2006, the above signatory, known to me to be the Residual of Bio Oragon Inc., the Assignor above named, appeared before me and acknowledged this instrument as free and voluntary act on behalf of the Assignor with authority to do so for the purpose set forth.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notany Public

[SEAL]

OFFICIAL SEAL
FAITH M WILLIFORD
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 393112
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 23, 2009

EXHIBIT A

US TRADEMARKS

<u>MARK</u>	<u>APPLICATION</u>	<u>FILING</u>	<u>REGISTRATION</u>	<u>REGISTRATION</u>
	<u>NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>
BIO-OREGON	76565670	12/8/2003	2908109	12/7/2004
	76565666	12/8/2003	2991152	9/6/2005
Bio-Oregon				
BIODIET	76552793	10/1/2003	2924778	2/8/2005
BIODRY	73694224	10/9/1987	1499842	8/9/1988
BIOFLAKE	73448239	10/17/1983	1326255	3/19/1985
BIOGAN	76552925	10/2/2003	2886145	9/21/2004
BIOMOIST	73448240	10/17/1983	1326256	3/19/1985
BIOTRAINER	73448238	10/17/1983	1326254	3/19/1985
BIOVITA	76554235	10/8/2003	2891061	10/5/2004
FISHTOWN	74636939	2/21/1995	2072301	6/17/1997
LIFE-STAGE DIETS	73437771	8/4/1983	1324906	3/12/1985
SeaPro	78341101	12/15/2003	2954893	5/24/2005

CANADIAN TRADEMARKS

<u>MARK</u>	APPLICATION	FILING	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
	<u>NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>
BIO-OREGON	882010	6/19/1998	541763	3/1/2001
BIODIET	501616	4/11/1983	286375	12/30/1983
BIODRY	616598	10/6/1988	358867	7/28/1989
BIOFLAKE	642657	10/13/1959	373901	9/28/1990
BIOMOIST	642659	10/13/1989	373704	9/21/1990
BIOTRAINER	642658	10/13/1989	373902	9/28/1990
LIFE-STAGE DIETS	573893	12/15/1983	310045	1/3/1986

OTHER PROPERTY

Domain Names

Bio-oregon.com

RECORDED: 09/18/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0510